The Company's disciplined and forward-looking investment approach enabled it to outperform annual 
return benchmarks, underscoring the resilience and agility of our investment framework amid evolving 
economic conditions. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the year under review,  
(i) The authorised capital was increased from Rs.2500 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand and Five 

Hundred ) crores to Rs.3500 (Indian Rupees Three Thousand and Five Hundred ) crores. 
(ii) The company allotted 35,00,00,000 ( Thirty Five crores) equity shares of Rs.10 ( ten) each. The 

paid-up capital stood at Rs. 2,796 Crs (Indian Rupees Twenty-seven hundred and ninety-six 
crores) as on 31 March 2025. 

8.    HOLDING COMPANY, SUBSIDIARY, ASSOCIATE, AND JOINT VENTURE:  

The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Acko Technology and Services Private Limited.